RESOLUTION NO. 1994-88

AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT EXTENSION WITH GLENN LEVAR TO ASSIST THE ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER OF HUMAN RESOURCES (IN AN AMOUNT NOT-TO-EXCEED \$18,600.00) - PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT BUDGET.

WHEREAS, a personal services contract with Glenn Levar to assist the Assistant General Manager of Human Resources in Personnel Administration was executed under the General Manager's procurement authority for the period January 24, 1994 through May 13, 1994; and

WHEREAS, the continued services of Glenn Levar to provide assistance to the Assistant General Manager of Human Resources are required through August 26, 1994; and

WHEREAS, the extension of said contract shall cause the contract value to exceed the General Manager's authority.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the General Manager of the Authority be and he is hereby authorized to extend the contract with Glenn Levar to assist the Assistant General Manager of Human Resources for the period from May 13, 1994 through August 21, 1994.

Section 2. That Glenn Levar shall be compensated at the rate of thirty & 00/100 dollars (\$30.00) per hour, not to exceed the total sum of eighteen thousand six hundred & 00/100 dollars (\$18,600.00).

Section 3. That said contract shall be payable out of the Personnel Services Department Budget.

Section 4. That said contract shall be binding upon and an obligation of the Authority contingent upon compliance by Glenn Levar with the terms of the contract and all applicable laws relating to the contractual obligations of the Authority.

Section 5. That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted:	June 21	, 1994		
	//		/ XX	
6			President /	-
1100000	Manager/Secretary-Tre	25Uror	. /	